8(g) - Local Teacher Quality Block Grants

CFDA #: Not Applicable FY 07-08
Recipient Organization Allocation Amount
Acadia Parish $28,397.00
Acadiana Preparatory Schools, Inc. $423.00
Alexandria Country Day School $1,024.00
Alexandria Diocese $4,028.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Behrman Elem. $1,113.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Eisenhower $890.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - McDonogh #32 $312.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Tubman $868.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Walker Sr. High $868.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - William J. Fischer $645.00
Allen Parish $22,366.00
American Child Day Care Center $178.00
Archdiocese of New Orleans $58,219.00
Ascension Day School $1,424.00
Ascension Parish $41,884.00
Assembly Christian School $401.00
Assumption Parish $21,432.00
Avoyelles Parish $22,767.00
Baton Rouge Diocese $22,544.00
Baton Rouge Lutheran School $312.00
Beauregard Parish $24,191.00
Belle Chasse Academy $1,424.00
Bethel Christian School $223.00
Bienville Parish $19,050.00
Bogalusa City $18,450.00
Bossier Parish $42,596.00
Bowling Green School $601.00
Brighter Horizon School $289.00
Brighton Academy $690.00
Caddo Parish $78,137.00
Calcasieu Parish $65,830.00
Caldwell Parish $17,849.00
Calvary Baptist Academy $1,469.00
Calvary Baptist School $223.00
Cameron Parish $18,160.00
Catahoula Parish $17,982.00
Cedar Creek School $1,469.00
Cedarwood School $668.00
Central Private School $1,113.00
Choice Foundation $1,068.00
City of Baker School $18,316.00
Claiborne Academy $423.00
Claiborne Christian School $556.00
Claiborne Parish $19,362.00
Community Christian Academy $267.00
Concordia Parish $20,987.00
Country Day School of Baton Rouge $156.00
Delhi Charter School $668.00
DeSoto Parish $22,990.00
DRYADES Young Men's Christian Association $890.00
East Baton Rouge Parish $86,903.00
East Carroll Parish $17,470.00
East Feliciana Parish $18,561.00
Ecole Bilingue de la Nouvelle $156.00
Evangel Christian Academy $1,469.00
Evangeline Parish $24,837.00
Faith Academy $623.00
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First Baptist Christian School

First Baptist Church School

Franklin Academy

Franklin Parish

Grant Parish

Hamilton Christian Academy
Hosanna Christian Academy
Houma-Thibodeaux Diocese
Huntington School, Inc.

Iberia Parish

Iberville Parish

Innovators in Milestone Inc.

Institute for Academic Excellence, Inc.
International School of Louisiana
Isidore Newman School

Jackson Parish

Jefferson Davis Parish

Jefferson Parish

John Curtis Christian School

Kehoe France Northshore
Kehoe-France School

KIPP New Orleans, Inc. - Edward Phillips
KIPP New Orleans, Inc. - McDonogh #15
Lafayette Diocese

Lafayette Parish

Lafourche Parish

Lake Charles Diocese

Lake Sherwood School

LaSalle Parish

Lincoln Parish

Livingston Parish

Louisiana School for the Deaf
Louisiana School for the Visually Impaired
Lutheran High School

Madison Parish

Metairie Park Country Day School

Middle School Advocates - Samuel J. Green

Monroe City
Morehouse Parish

N.O. Charter School Foundation - McDonogh #28
N.O. Charter School Foundation - NO Free School

Natchitoches Parish

New Beginnings Foundation, Inc. - P.A. Capdau
New Beginnings Schools Foundation - Nelson

New Orleans Center for Creative Arts
New Vision Learning Academy
Orleans Parish

Ouachita Parish

Parkview Baptist School

Plain Dealing Academy
Plaguemines Parish

Pointe Coupee Parish

Prairie View Academy

Rapides Parish

Recovery School District

Red River Parish

Richland Parish

Ridgewood Preparatory School
River Oaks School

Riverside Academy

$378.00
$823.00
$490.00
$19,585.00
$20,230.00
$757.00
$645.00
$8,346.00
$467.00
$37,789.00
$21,587.00
$512.00
$467.00
$846.00
$3,182.00
$18,360.00
$23,457.00
$79,606.00
$1,046.00
$601.00
$1,224.00
$156.00
$801.00
$21,654.00
$61,335.00
$39,258.00
$4,006.00
$334.00
$18,895.00
$25,260.00
$46,468.00
$2,181.00
$623.00
$378.00
$17,871.00
$1,669.00
$579.00
$28,397.00
$22,478.00
$467.00
$401.00
$22,433.00
$401.00
$534.00
$690.00
$378.00
$22,856.00
$43,152.00
$2,960.00
$378.00
$21,031.00
$19,139.00
$645.00
$52,277.00
$2,626.00
$17,470.00
$20,030.00
$668.00
$846.00
$1,024.00
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Runnels School

Sabine Parish

Shreveport Diocese
Southfield School

Special School District #1

St. Andrew's Episcopal School
St. Bernard Parish

St. Charles Parish

St. George's Episcopal School
St. Helena Parish

St. James Parish

St. John the Baptist Parish
St. Landry Parish

St. Mark's Cathedral School
St. Martin Parish

St. Martin's Episcopal School
St. Mary Parish

St. Paul Lutheran

St. Tammany Parish
Tangipahoa Parish

Tensas Academy

Tensas Parish

—

—

—

—

Terrebonne Parish

The dePaul School

The Dunham School

The Friends of King School
Trafton Academy of Hammond
Trinity Episcopal Day School
Trinity Episcopal School, N.O.
Union Parish

Vermilion Parish

Vernon Parish

Washington Parish

Webster Parish

West Baton Rouge Parish
West Carroll Parish

West Feliciana Parish

Winn Parish

Zachary Community School

Total

$2,159.00
$21,699.00
$3,338.00
$801.00
$1,847.00
$1,246.00
$19,718.00
$32,381.00
$1,402.00
$16,602.00
$22,055.00
$26,016.00
$38,256.00
$1,491.00
$27,040.00
$1,981.00
$30,645.00
$378.00
$72,240.00
$40,237.00
$512.00
$16,291.00
$45,690.00
$89.00
$1,647.00
$512.00
$267.00
$512.00
$1,157.00
$19,095.00
$28,998.00
$29,933.00
$22,589.00
$25,260.00
$20,541.00
$18,516.00
$19,162.00
$19,073.00
$20,497.00
$2,191,231.00
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