A#: Not Applicable	FY 07-08
Recipient Organization	Allocation Amoun
Acadia Parish	\$28,397.00
Acadiana Preparatory Schools, Inc.	\$423.00
Alexandria Country Day School	\$1,024.00
Alexandria Diocese	\$4,028.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Behrman Elem.	\$1,113.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Eisenhower	\$890.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc McDonogh #32	\$312.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Tubman	\$868.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Walker Sr. High	\$868.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc William J. Fischer	\$645.00
Allen Parish	\$22,366.00
American Child Day Care Center	\$178.00
Archdiocese of New Orleans	\$58,219.00
Ascension Day School	\$1,424.00
Ascension Parish	\$41,884.00
Assembly Christian School	\$401.00
Assumption Parish	\$21,432.00
Avoyelles Parish	\$21,432.00
Baton Rouge Diocese	\$22,767.00 \$22,544.00
<u> </u>	
Baton Rouge Lutheran School	\$312.00
Beauregard Parish	\$24,191.00
Belle Chasse Academy	\$1,424.00
Bethel Christian School	\$223.00
Bienville Parish	\$19,050.00
Bogalusa City	\$18,450.00
Bossier Parish	\$42,596.00
Bowling Green School	\$601.00
Brighter Horizon School	\$289.00
Brighton Academy	\$690.00
Caddo Parish	\$78,137.00
Calcasieu Parish	\$65,830.00
Caldwell Parish	\$17,849.00
Calvary Baptist Academy	\$1,469.00
Calvary Baptist School	\$223.00
Cameron Parish	\$18,160.00
Catahoula Parish	\$17,982.00
Cedar Creek School	\$1,469.00
Cedarwood School	\$668.00
Central Private School	\$1,113.00
Choice Foundation	\$1,068.00
City of Baker School	\$18,316.00
Claiborne Academy	\$423.00
Claiborne Christian School	\$556.00
Claiborne Parish	\$19,362.00
Community Christian Academy	\$267.00
Concordia Parish	\$20,987.00
Country Day School of Baton Rouge	\$156.00
Delhi Charter School	\$668.00
DeSoto Parish	\$22,990.00
DRYADES Young Men's Christian Association	\$890.00
East Baton Rouge Parish	\$86,903.00
East Carroll Parish	\$86,903.00 \$17,470.00
East Feliciana Parish	
East Feliciana Parish Ecole Bilingue de la Nouvelle	\$18,561.00 \$156.00
	\$156.00
G	Φ4 400 00
Evangel Christian Academy	\$1,469.00
<u> </u>	\$1,469.00 \$24,837.00 \$623.00

Recipient Organization	Allocation Amount
First Baptist Christian School	\$378.00
First Baptist Church School	\$823.00
Franklin Academy	\$490.00
Franklin Parish	\$19,585.00
Grant Parish	\$20,230.00
Hamilton Christian Academy	\$757.00
Hosanna Christian Academy	\$645.00
Houma-Thibodeaux Diocese	\$8,346.00
Huntington School, Inc.	\$467.00
Iberia Parish	\$37,789.00
Iberville Parish	\$21,587.00
Innovators in Milestone Inc.	\$512.00
Institute for Academic Excellence, Inc.	\$467.00
International School of Louisiana	\$846.00
Isidore Newman School	\$3,182.00
Jackson Parish	\$18,360.00
Jefferson Davis Parish	\$23,457.00
Jefferson Parish	\$79,606.00
John Curtis Christian School	\$1,046.00
Kehoe France Northshore	\$601.00
Kehoe-France School	\$1,224.00
KIPP New Orleans, Inc Edward Phillips	\$156.00
KIPP New Orleans, Inc McDonogh #15	\$801.00
Lafayette Diocese	\$21,654.00
Lafayette Parish	\$61,335.00
Lafourche Parish	\$39,258.00
Lake Charles Diocese	\$4,006.00
Lake Sherwood School	\$334.00
LaSalle Parish	\$18,895.00
Lincoln Parish	\$25,260.00
Livingston Parish	\$46,468.00
Louisiana School for the Deaf	\$2,181.00
Louisiana School for the Visually Impaired	\$623.00
Lutheran High School	\$378.00
Madison Parish	\$17,871.00
Metairie Park Country Day School	\$1,669.00
Middle School Advocates - Samuel J. Green	\$579.00
Monroe City	\$28,397.00
Morehouse Parish	\$22,478.00
N.O. Charter School Foundation - McDonogh #28	\$467.00
N.O. Charter School Foundation - NO Free School	\$401.00
Natchitoches Parish	\$22,433.00
New Beginnings Foundation, Inc P.A. Capdau	\$401.00
New Beginnings Schools Foundation - Nelson	\$534.00
New Orleans Center for Creative Arts	\$690.00
New Vision Learning Academy	\$378.00
Orleans Parish	\$22,856.00
Ouachita Parish	\$43,152.00
Parkview Baptist School	\$2,960.00
Plain Dealing Academy	\$378.00
Plaquemines Parish	\$21,031.00
Pointe Coupee Parish	\$19,139.00
Prairie View Academy	\$645.00
Rapides Parish	\$52,277.00
Recovery School District	\$2,626.00
Red River Parish	\$17,470.00
Richland Parish	\$20,030.00
Ridgewood Preparatory School	\$668.00
River Oaks School	\$846.00
Riverside Academy	\$1,024.00

Recipient Organization	Allocation Amount
Runnels School	\$2,159.00
Sabine Parish	\$21,699.00
Shreveport Diocese	\$3,338.00
Southfield School	\$801.00
Special School District #1	\$1,847.00
St. Andrew's Episcopal School	\$1,246.00
St. Bernard Parish	\$19,718.00
St. Charles Parish	\$32,381.00
St. George's Episcopal School	\$1,402.00
St. Helena Parish	\$16,602.00
St. James Parish	\$22,055.00
St. John the Baptist Parish	\$26,016.00
St. Landry Parish	\$38,256.00
St. Mark's Cathedral School	\$1,491.00
St. Martin Parish	\$27,040.00
St. Martin's Episcopal School	\$1,981.00
St. Mary Parish	\$30,645.00
St. Paul Lutheran	\$378.00
St. Tammany Parish	\$72,240.00
Tangipahoa Parish	\$40,237.00
Tensas Academy	\$512.00
Tensas Parish	\$16,291.00
Terrebonne Parish	\$45,690.00
The dePaul School	\$89.00
The Dunham School	\$1,647.00
The Friends of King School	\$512.00
Trafton Academy of Hammond	\$267.00
Trinity Episcopal Day School	\$512.00
Trinity Episcopal School, N.O.	\$1,157.00
Union Parish	\$19,095.00
Vermilion Parish	\$28,998.00
Vernon Parish	\$29,933.00
Washington Parish	\$22,589.00
Webster Parish	\$25,260.00
West Baton Rouge Parish	\$20,541.00
West Carroll Parish	\$18,516.00
West Feliciana Parish	\$19,162.00
Winn Parish	\$19,073.00
Zachary Community School	\$20,497.00
T . 1	An 404 004 00

Total \$2,191,231.00